



Prepared on: 10/16/2025

# BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

**Bid Opening Date: 09-05-25**

**Project Number: 000P-171**

**PCN: i7C0**

**COUNTY: Brookings**

|          |                                                             |          |      | CONTRACTOR           |           | CONTRACTOR               |           | CONTRACTOR             |           | CONTRACTOR                |           |
|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------|-----------|--------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|
|          |                                                             |          |      | <i>Muth Electric</i> |           | <i>Builders Electric</i> |           | <i>Action Electric</i> |           | <i>Efraimson Electric</i> |           |
|          |                                                             |          |      | <i>Mitchell, SD</i>  |           | <i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>   |           | <i>Sioux Falls, SD</i> |           | <i>Bryant, SD</i>         |           |
| BID ITEM | BID ITEM                                                    | QUANTITY | UNIT | BID                  | ITEM      | BID                      | ITEM      | BID                    | ITEM      | BID                       | ITEM      |
| NUMBER   |                                                             |          |      | PRICE                | TOTAL     | PRICE                    | TOTAL     | PRICE                  | TOTAL     | PRICE                     | TOTAL     |
| 009E0010 | Mobilization                                                | 1        | LS   | 3,000.00             | 3,000.00  | 1,500.00                 | 1,500.00  | 2,600.00               | 2,600.00  | 4,315.00                  | 4,315.00  |
| 250E0010 | Incidental Work                                             | 1        | LS   | 875.00               | 875.00    | 1,200.00                 | 1,200.00  | 700.00                 | 700.00    | 850.00                    | 850.00    |
| 634E0010 | Flagging                                                    | 10       | Hour | 36.03                | 360.30    | 36.03                    | 360.30    | 36.03                  | 360.30    | 36.03                     | 360.30    |
| 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                       | 144      | SqFt | 2.00                 | 288.00    | 2.25                     | 324.00    | 2.46                   | 354.24    | 3.75                      | 540.00    |
| 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                              | 1        | LS   | 2,400.00             | 2,400.00  | 2,800.00                 | 2,800.00  | 2,960.00               | 2,960.00  | 3,440.00                  | 3,440.00  |
| 635E0050 | Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Height | 3        | Each | 5,800.00             | 17,400.00 | 5,700.00                 | 17,100.00 | 5,290.00               | 15,870.00 | 5,000.00                  | 15,000.00 |
| 635E3700 | Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell              | 3        | Each | 875.00               | 2,625.00  | 750.00                   | 2,250.00  | 705.00                 | 2,115.00  | 1,000.00                  | 3,000.00  |
| 635E5020 | 2' Diameter Footing                                         | 27       | Ft   | 370.00               | 9,990.00  | 170.00                   | 4,590.00  | 204.00                 | 5,508.00  | 240.00                    | 6,480.00  |
| 635E5302 | Type 2 Electrical Junction Box                              | 1        | Each | 1,450.00             | 1,450.00  | 1,175.00                 | 1,175.00  | 1,100.00               | 1,100.00  | 1,250.00                  | 1,250.00  |
| 635E6200 | Miscellaneous, Electrical                                   | 1        | LS   | 535.00               | 535.00    | 800.00                   | 800.00    | 500.00                 | 500.00    | 300.00                    | 300.00    |
| 635E8120 | 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40                               | 600.00   | Ft   | 9.60                 | 5,760.00  | 3.40                     | 2,040.00  | 3.60                   | 2,160.00  | 12.80                     | 7,680.00  |
| 635E8220 | 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80                               | 75.00    | Ft   | 16.50                | 1,237.50  | 8.25                     | 618.75    | 15.00                  | 1,125.00  | 35.00                     | 2,625.00  |
| 635E9014 | 1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire                                      | 2100     | Ft   | 2.50                 | 5,250.00  | 2.10                     | 4,410.00  | 2.42                   | 5,082.00  | 2.65                      | 5,565.00  |
| 635E9710 | 2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable                   | 195      | Ft   | 3.60                 | 702.00    | 2.75                     | 536.25    | 3.00                   | 585.00    | 4.20                      | 819.00    |
|          |                                                             |          |      |                      | 0.00      |                          | 0.00      |                        | 0.00      |                           | 0.00      |
| TOTAL    |                                                             |          |      |                      | 51,872.80 |                          | 39,704.30 |                        | 41,019.54 |                           | 52,224.30 |